



GAHC030004222019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 16/2019

1:S Makhu and 22 Ors.
S/o S.Helei, R/o Zawngling, Saiha District,

2: C Beibiahneisa
Zawngling
Saiha District

3: L C Luabei
Zawngling
Saiha District

4: J Pathaisa
Zawngling
Saiha Distric

VERSUS

1:Lalnunmawia Chuaungo and 5 Ors.
Chief Secretary to Govt of Mizoram, Aizawl

2:Bhupesh Chaudhury
Chief Secretary to Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl

3:Brig. Birender SIngh
Chief Engineer
Project Pushpak
C/o 99 APO

4:MN Ansari
Executive Engineer
Officer Commanding 71 RCC
BRTF



C/o 99 APO

5:P Sama
Executive Engineer
MADC
Slaha

6:N Pachhunga
Senior Revenue Officer
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
MADC
Siaha Distric

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR LALFAKAWMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE S. SERTO

ORDER

Date : 08-11-2019

Ms. Zairemsangpuii entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No. 3 and pray for time. As for the respondent No. 2, it appears from the office note that return of report of notice is still awaited. As for the respondent Nos. 3 and 6, it appears from the office note dated 30.10.2019 that A/D cards have been returned but nobody has appeared.

Mr. Lalfakawma, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners may be permitted to serve notice to the respondent No. 1 through *dasti service*.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter again after 2 (two) weeks, awaiting return of notice.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant